*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
CDWBS16-PLC01-6 TVS Diode Array
Features
RoHS compliant*
Telcordia GR1089 (Intra-Building)
ESD protection >40 kV
Protects 1 line
Low clamping voltage

packaged device are shown below.
Recommended FootprintProduct Dimensions
How To Order
CD  WBS16 - PLC01 - 6
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• WBS16 = Wide Body SOIC16 Package
Model
PLC01 = Model Number
Rated Standoff Voltage
6 = 6 VBR (Volts)
Nom.
Max.
Applications
T1/E1 line cards
ISDN telecom equipment
XDSL, USB, SCSI & ethernet interfaces
Data & bus lines for FCC Part 68
applications
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary
 in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
OBSOLETE
CDWBS16-PLC01-6 TVS Diode Array
Performance Graphs
Peak Pulse Power vs Pulse Time
100
10
1
0.1
1 000,001001011.0 10,0001,000
PP
P
–
Pe
ak
 P
ul
se
 P
ow
er
 (k
W
)
td – Pulse Duration (µs)
1,500 W, 10/1000 µs Waveform
Pulse Wave Form
50
100
150
0
0030 150
IP
P